### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SOLAR SYSTEMS & EQUIPMENTS S.R.L.	10/28/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARENDI S.P.A.	
Street Address:	Via Bresciani 16	
City:	Gazoldo degli Ippoliti (Mantova)	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	46040	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7211462

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126618000
Email: info@Imiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP

Address Line 1: 475 Park Avenue South

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1029F-1064

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert E. Alderson, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif OP \$40.00 7211

PATENT REEL: 025450 FRAME: 0081

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into as of the date of the last signature below by and between Solar Systems & Equipments S.r.l., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Italy, and having a place of business located at Via S. Maria, 19 – 56126 Pisa (Pisa), Italy (hereinafter Assignor) and Arendi S.p.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Italy, and having a place of business located at Via Bresciani 16 - 46040 Gazoldo degli Ippoliti (Mantova), Italy (hereinafter Assignee);

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 7211462 issued on May 01, 2007, and entitled PROCESS FOR LARGE-SCALE PRODUCTION OF CdTe/CdS THIN FILM SOLAR CELLS, including any and all reexaminations, reissues, continuations and divisions thereof in the United States of America and counterparts thereof in any and all foreign countries (hereinafter the Patent), which Assignment of U.S. Patent No. 7211462 was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 5, 2004 at Reel 15657, Frame 914; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00 US) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent including all income, royalties, damages and payments now, or hereafter, due or payable with respect thereto, all causes of action either at law or in equity, and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for present and future infringement of the rights assigned, or to be assigned, under this Agreement.

Assignor agrees that, when requested, it will, without charge to Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining the Patent in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in Assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

Assignor authorizes and empowers Assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for the Patent the benefit of the right of priority provided by the patent laws of the United States of America and those of any and all foreign countries, pursuant to international treaty, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further authorization from Assignor.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any Assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and, more particularly, as proof of the right of Assignee or nominee to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the patent laws of the United States of America and those of any and all foreign countries, pursuant to international treaty.

Assignor hereby covenants with Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance including, but not limited to, any assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other

PATENT REEL: 025450 FRAME: 0082 agreement affecting the rights, title and interest herein, and that it has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

This Agreement is executed below by an authorized representative of each party.

Date: 28 October 2010

By: Ciro Lentin

Managing Director

Solar Systems & Equipments S.r.l.

Date: 28 October 2010

By: Roberto Garavaglia

CEO

Arendi S.p.A.